' 12 Spaces @ 75” [1905] = 75’ [22860]

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 113
— i i i i i i i i i et
55' L 75" J
[1905]
Impact (Typ.)

PLAN VIEW

|

ELEVATION VIEW

BCT Posts in 6" [1829] w6x8.5, 72" BCT Posts in 6’ [1829]
Long (Galvanized) W152x12.6, 1829] Long (Galvanized)
Foundation Tubes, Ground ong Posts with Foundation Tubes, Ground
Line Strut, and BCT Cable 6'xT2"°x14 16/4 Line Strut, and BCT Cable
Anchor 152x305x362] Anchor
lockouts
Notes: (1) Impact location for the 2270P is at the centerline of post SHEET:
no. 4 MGS 75 ft Length 1of 14
- , DATE:
(2) The BCT anchor posts are placed in @3’ [914] holes. 5/10/201
(3)  Critical region is entire system.
(4)  Instrumentation consisting of a stri tenti ter, tensi Syst L t ey
i isti string potentiometer, tension . . stem Layou
load cell, and high—speegd digital vid%opcomercl are to be Midwest Roadside g g 8%%??
placed on both end anchors. Sofety FOCI|Ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:100 |REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS:  in.[mm]{MDM,/KAL




H
\})
/

N
-

¥
T1f

N
3

,/1'\"7\\1
|

n
\‘p\
NHHH
==
FE
I
e

==
= &t o
N
10

e

E
E

DETAIL A

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:6

- 3
17
K 35"
[787] [813]
Ground
Line
40”
[1016]
SECTION B—B
SHEET:
MGS 75 ft Length 2 of 14
DATE:
5/10/2013
Posts 3—11 Detail ey
. . osts 3— etai
Midwest Roadside AL
Sofety FOCIllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:24 |REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS: in.[mm]|MDM,/KAL




89 1/2”

[2273]
45 5/8”
[1160]
—»D
| /E\ __ @
— : o [ b5
= e} = 'r e o e s | m b3
= r—Y : 32”
. < [813]
2 BCT Cable with
| i Load Cell Assembly | | __ H//’\\
Ground [T 1] . e R Aé Ground
Line \( Line
\/ : N~
== l g==8 T © |
]
]
' 70” ////<:>
[1778] -]
]
]
]
]
]
]
LD
. . SECTION D-D
End Section Detail
SHEET:
MGS 75 ft Length 3 of 14
DATE:
5/10/2013
E d R | D -t | DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside| = =% BB
Sofety FO C”ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:24 REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS: inA[mm] MDM/KAL




m—————————2

L

) pppp—p———————

\_—/
DETAIL G

——————————— [ t==========

DETAIL E

DETAIL H

Ground

Line

=

Es===========—=f===

DETAIL F

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

MGS 75 ft Length

Anchor Details

SHEET:
4 of 14

DATE:
5/10/2013

DRAWN BY:

DMH/RJT,
CWPY/ES

DWG. NAME.
MGSLENGTH_R8

SCALE: 1:6
UNITS: in.[mm]

REV. BY:
MDM/KAL




80 1/16”"

[2033]

Notes: (1)

(2)

6x25 IWRC IPS cables meet the minimum breaking
strength of 42.7 kips [190 kN] and may be
substituted for the 6x19 IWRC IPS cables.

The modified BCT cable was used for testing purposes
in lieu of a standard BCT cable

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:
MGS 75 ft Length 5 of 14
DATE:
5/10/2013
DRAWN BY:
Modified BCT Cable with Load |pw/me
Cell Assembly CWPYES
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 18 |REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS: in.[mm] |MDM/KAL




29 1/2”

31 ‘1 /4
[32]

[750]
15"
[381]
7 2 1/2" 5"
»1” [178] [64] [127]
[25] 7]
f /
®1"—UNC 8 [25x3] Part d3
R[z’z/cﬁ R1[33 8"
aMlE
s
[127]
3 3/4”
[9é]
/4 ‘L 1 JHL
1/4” [20] -
(6] 34 — _L/
T 11/4”
R3/8” ;,1(; [31]
[10] B
Part d4

—
. »
[ 3 3/8
9/16 | ! [86]
[
[65] i i
Part d1

Note: (1) Dimensions are not necessarily representative of the part;

see final part for actual

dimensions

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:
MGS 75 ft Length 8 of 14
DATE:
5/10/2013
DRAWN BY:
Modified BCT Cable DMH/RJT
CWPY/ES
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:4 REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS: in.[mm][MDM,/KAL




R1 5/8”
[41/]

T M T T
/// \\) S V7 \\\_\7'1'
NZY S
L/ LI/
Part el

R1 1/4" R2 5/8”
[32] [67]
1 3/8”
[35] 7N
1 2”
(168) T
” 3 7/8" S
4 P [951 [
[102] ! . ! !
! | ; |
| I '
R1 9/16”
1 1/ [40]
[38]

Part f1

MGS 75 ft Length

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Shackle and Eye Nut

SHEET:
7 of 14

DATE:
5/10/2013

DRAWN BY:

DMH/RJT,
CWPY/ES

DWG. NAME.
MGSLENGTH_R8

SCALE: 1:4
UNITS: in.[mm]

REV. BY:
MDM,/KAL




3/4" 1
(191 [25]
7 1/8 —t
A
[181] III\ [25]
o\ e
4” il
el
_HL
Line Post
Part a1

[152]

- [152]

14 t/4”
[362]

14 l/4”
[362]

i

7 1/8”
[181]

1 .3/4”

i

[44] —T

Blockout
Part a2

~ [152]
{

7 1/8"

[181] ST

—

1 .3/4”

., Alternate Blockout O
6"x4"x14 1/4
with 67x8"x14" 1/4” [152x203x362] Blockout

i

7 1/8"
[181]

]

1 3/4”
[44{] - =

6"x4"x14 1/
[152x102x362] "Blockout

[44] T

[152x102x362

tion —
Blockout

(253/4»

- [19]

p3/4”
(19]

[2%"3] [15”2]

14 l/4” ] 7[118/18]” /‘

[362] 7 —f—‘
'\

” ”

”

(2)3/4"

(19]

6°x8"x14 _1/4
[152x203x362] Blockout

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

MGS 75 ft Length

Post Nos. 3—11 Details

SHEET:
8 of 14

DATE:
5/10/2013

DRAWN BY:

DMH/RJT,
CWPY/ES

DWG. NAME.
MGSLENGTH_R8

SCALE: 1:20
UNITS: in.[mm]

REV. BY:
MDM/KAL




iy iy

2 3/4”

[70]

3/4”
o]

[1168]

®2 1/2"_/49--

[64]
, 17 1/2”
\_Q’[Z? [445]

5 1/2" 3 .3/4”

BC

[140] [95]

T MGS Timber Post
Part c1

®2 3/8”
(60]

[203]

[152]

BCT Post Sleeve
Part c6

1/8"
(a] ’

SCALE 1:4

4n

[102]

c4

i

Anchor Bracket Bearing
Part
SCALE 1:8

-
[76]

3/4" [ 5
AR "

1521

[102]

72"
[1829]

8"
Foundation Tube 1 [203] ™

Part c2

MGS 75 ft Length

Plate

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

BCT Timber Post &
Foundation Tube Details

SHEET:
g of 14

DATE:
5/10/2013

DRAWN BY:

DMH/RJT,
CWPY/ES

DWG. NAME.
MGSLENGTH_R8

SCALE: 1:16
UNITS: in.[mm]

REV. BY:
MDM,/KAL




3/167[4.8]

Three Sides

1/47[6.4]75 1/27[140]

Anchor Bracket

End Plate
_________________________ -
N
------------------------- i 13/16
- [271]
3/16"[4.8] PLAN VIEW ) 02 o @] o— ;
3/4” (Typ.)
[19]
Strut Yoke
4”
(@»] I| 5 l: («») 2” 4 [102],“ 4” 2 55°
L 51 102 102 51
> [51] [102] [102] [51] \/
[1905]
78” 5 5/8" L=
| [1981] ' [143] _—@
FRONT VIEW l
1 .3/4"
Strut and Yoke Assembly [44]
Part ¢3 Anchor Bracket Assembly
_I__,I FPf\O1
art c
_sL SCALE 1:8
[152] 3" 3/8"
| — | - 176117 4 /e ‘H’[m]
. [1702] 1 R11/32” (Typ.) i [38]
o Strut 3 2[%]4 Q ﬂ
6"x3” [152x76] 10 Gauge [3.4] §
b \ o1 1/8
1.3/8 [29]
8 1/2" [35]
= [216] [~
51/2 Anchor Bracket End Plate
[140] SCALE 1:8
T R5/16” (Typ.)
3/16" (8]
[5] SHEET:
41/ 4" MGS 75 ft Length 10 of 14
1/2 I__.I_ [102 DATE:
[1/3] X 108 r_»[ ] 5/10/2013
3" ; ' —L1 1/2" DRAWN BY:
R1/2" 76 38 . . Ground Strut &
[1/3] 78] 58] Midwest Roadside| Anchor Bracket Details S
Yoke ®7/8"[22] x 2"[51] Slot Sofety FOCIllty DWG. NAME. SCALE:.1:16 REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS: in.[mm][MDM,/KAL




87 1/2"
[2223]

A

b| {o] |[o] [d
|

1
| o] o] 14 /

pT ol TTo] d
|
p| (o] |[o] [g
f

43 3/4”

~ [1111] T

6'—3" [1905] W—Beam Section, 12 gauge [2.7]

17x1 _1/4"
EZ)Z5X32] Slot (Typ.

3/47x2 1/2”
ﬁ9<64] Slo/t

Part a3
162 1/2”
[4128]
43 3/4” 37 1/2” (Typ.)
~ [1111] T T [953] ~

12'—6" [3810] W—Beam Section, 12 gauge [2.7]

Part a4
162 1/2”
S [1499]
K~
I/t e o o |
= — = - I\e S o o/ - — = — =
43 3/4-" 37 1/2" (Typ.)
S [1111] T T [953] -

12’—6" [3810] W—Beam Section, 12 gauge [2.7], End
Part a5

Section

8 1/2” 2"
)

DETAIL J
SCALE 1:15

4" (Typ.)
[102]

SCALE 1:15

AN
\
= |
J
e/
DETAIL K A\L—®3/4"[19] (Typ.)

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

SHEET:

MGS 75 ft Length 11 of 14
DATE:
5/10/2013
DRAWN BY:
Rail Section Details DMH/RJT
CWP7ES
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:30 |REV. BY:
MGSLENGTH_RS UNITS:  in.[mm] |MDM,/KAL




ltem No. QTY. Description Material Specifications Hardware Guide
at 9  |Wex8.5 6 Long [W152x12.6 1829] Steel Post (Werg AcTooZ Min. D0 ks, 1345 MPal e PWEOS
a2 9 6x12x14 1/4" [152x305x362] Blockout SYP Grade No. 1 or better PDB10a—b
a3 1 6'—3" [1905] W—Beam MGS Section 12 gauge [2.7] AASHTO M180 RWMO1a
a4 4 12'—6" [3810] W—Beam MGS Section 12 gauge [2.7] AASHTO M180 RWMO4a
a5 2 12’—6" [3810] W—Beam MGS End Section 12 gauge [2.7] AASHTO M180 RWM14q
b1 9 5/8" Dia. x 14” Long [M16x356] Guardrail Bolt and Nut Bolt ASTM A307, Nut ASTM A563 DH FBBO6
b2 9 16D Double Head Nail - -
b3 4 5/8” Dia. x 10" Long [M16x254] Guardrail Bolt and Nut Bolt ASTM A307, Nut ASTM A563 DH FBBO3
b4 48 5/8” Dia. x 1 1/2” Long [M16x38] Guardrail Bolt and Nut Bolt ASTM A307, Nut ASTM A563 DH FBBO1
b5 44 5/8” [16] Dia. Flat Washer Grade 2 FWC16a
cl 4 BCT Timber Post — MGS Height SYP Grade No. 1 or better PDFO1
c2 4 72" [1829] Long Foundation Tube ASTM A53 Grade B PTEO6
c3 2 Strut and Yoke Assembly ASTM A36 Steel Galvanized -
c4 2 8x8x5/8” [203x203x15.9] Anchor Bearing Plate ASTM A36 Steel FPBO1
cS 2 Anchor Bracket Assembly ASTM A36 Steel FPAO1
c6 2 2 3/8” [60] 0.D. x 6” [152] Long BCT Post Sleeve ASTM A53 Grade B Schedule 40 FMMO2
c’/ 4 5/8” Dia. x 10” Long [M16x254] Hex Head Bolt and Nut Bolt ASTM A307, Nut ASTM A563 DH FBX16a
c8 16 5/8” Dia. x 1 1/2” Long [M16x38] Hex Head Bolt and Nut Bolt ASTM A307, Nut ASTM A563 DH FBX16a
c9 4 7/8" Dia. x 7 1/2” Long [M22x191] Hex Head Bolt and Nut Bolt ASTM A307, Nut ASTM A563 DH FBX22a
c10 8 7/8” [22] Dia. Flat Washer Grade 2 FWC22a
SHEET:
MGS 75 ft Length 12 of 14
DATE:
5/10/2013
. R DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside| ' o "l B
Safety Facility [ ™e R
MGSLENGTH_R8 UNITS: in.[mm][MDM,/KAL




ltem No. QTY. Description Material Specifications
d1 4 115—HT Mechanical Splice — 3/4” [19] Dia. As Supplied
d2 4 3/4” [190] Dia. 6x19 IWRC IPS Wire Rope IPS Galvanized
d3 4 BCT Anchor Cable End Swage Fitting Grade 5 — Galvanized
d4 4 Crosby Heavy Duty HT—3/4” [19] Dia. Cable Thimble Stock No. 1037773 — Galvanized
el 4 Grosby 62130 or $2130 Eg'tttepgien’sgﬁgg'ee n oL/, [32] Dia. with Stock Nos. 1019597 and 1019604 — As Supplied
1 4 _(l;gg)%oegdo 1Hc%r/dév,gr[ess[%lro io,.:oigeL?N'l-je?\Z/y[la%%/] Eye Nut — Drilled and As Supplied, Stock No. 107
gl 2 TLL—50K—PTB Load Cell NA

MGS 75 ft Length

SHEET:
13 of 14

DATE:
5/10/2013

Midwest Roadside| " °f Moterels

DRAWN BY:

DMH/RJT,
CWPY/ES

SCALE: NONE
UNITS: in.[mm]

DWG. NAME.
MGSLENGTH_R8

Safety Facility

REV. BY:
MDM/KAL




3 2 32”
[787] [813]
Ground
Line
40"
[1016]

Midwest Roadside

Safety Facility

MGS 75 ft Length

Description of View

SHEET:
14 of 14

DATE:
5/10/2013

DRAWN BY:

DMH/RJT,
CWPY/ES

DWG. NAME.
MGSLENGTH_R8

SCALE: 1:24
UNITS: in.[mm]

REV. BY:
MDM/KAL




